m HAMBLE POINT MARINA

- MDL MARINAS

ADDITIONAL SERVICES TARIFF: Valid until 31st December 2025

BERTHING

PLUS OTIUM

Prices per metre are based on LOA. LOA is length overall of the boat including davits, bowsprits,
boarding ladders, sterndrives, tenders, outboards, rudders, anchors, pulpits, pushpits and any other
extensions fore and aft of the boat. All prices include VAT at 20%.

MONTHLY BERTHING - excluding electricity

Payable monthly in advance, calculated on a pro-rata daily rate; minimum charge 7m.

Up to 8m..ccee £106.35 per metre
8. 1M = 10M.....oce £130.60 per metre

.................................. £152.65 per metre
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12.6M + oo £165.80 per metre

DAILY VISITOR BERTHING - excluding electricity OTIUM
Up t0 12.5m......coice £5.35 per metre
12.6M — 18M ... £6.75 per metre

..................................... £7.50 per metre
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SHORT STAY BERTHING OTIUM
v Up 10 15M...cciccreeeeerees £12.60 (up to 4 hours)
5. 1M F e £18.55 (up to 4 hours)
v Commerdial ... POA

DRY STACK MONTHLY

UP O 7Moo £95.95 per metre
TIM = BIM s £97.90 per metre
8. IM = M e £118.10 per metre
9.TM = TOM e £119.85 per metre
TOTM A e £137.70 per metre

All services listed (with the exception of metered electricity usage charge) are payable at time of booking.
Marina Developments Limited reserves the right to revise prices without notice.

More rewards, more choice.

Our recommended annual berthing package helps you take your boating to the next
level, by combining a quality berth with bigger rewards to ensure maximum
enjoyment of your boat. Berthing Plus Otium includes 8 weeks storage ashore at MDL
boatyards and the ability to earn points that can be redeemed as discounts against any
of our services or with loyalty partners. Find out more at mdimarinas.co.uk/berthing

For a quotation please visit mdimarinas.co.uk/quote

ELECTRICITY — supplied where available and at owner’s risk

Administration fee.........c..cccccoeornneene. £4.50 per month or part thereof
Electricity usage charge.............ccccceee. Charged at cost. Excludes VAT*
*VAT will be charged at 5% up to 33 units a day; 20% over 33 units per day.

Unmetered electric

Unmetered Electricity 16 amp............ £21.65 per day
Unmetered Electricity 32 amp............ £32.45 per day
Purchase of metered lead
Metermaid 16 amp .....ccccveeverererereennes £242.55 (10m) / £271.85 (25m)
Metermaid 32 amp ......ccceeeeveeeeurennrenenes £294.00 (10m) / £389.50 (25m)
Electricity for overnight visitors............ £5.30 per night
OTIUM
TOWING/BOAT MOVEMENT ARSI
Within marina basin
Under vessel’s OWN POWET ..........cvererereecerucenenanenes £89.45 per movement
Towed by [aunch........occirccccrees £107.20 per movement
Outside marina basin (up to 1 nautical mile)
Under vessel’'s OWN POWET ........ccveeeerereureresurereaes £141.40 per movement
Towed by launch ... £204.45 per movement

SLIPWAY

Use of slipway ..........ccocuvmniniccincniniciscniseciseni £47.45 two way self launch/recover

Hamble Point Marina

School Lane, Hamble, Southampton, Hampshire SO31 4NB
Tel (023) 8045 2464 - Email hamblepoint@mdIimarinas.co.uk MDL MARINAS
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STORAGE ASHORE

Vessel storage ashore is included in the annual berthing package, subject to the terms and conditions of annual
berthing and Freedom Berthing.

Storage ashore (per metre per week).................... Up to 10m: £9.35/10.1-12.5m: £9.65
12.6-18m: £9.75/ 18.1m and over: £9.85
Multi-hulls and Tents.........c.ccooovevevevecccecereeceee One and a half times standard rate

Grit blasting bay..... ...£34.85 per day

Mast Storage..........c.cocveeenne ...£10.40 per mast per week

Mast Storage outside of rack. ...£7.55 per square metre per month
Dinghy afloat up to 4m........ ...£1,481.80 per annum

Vessels stored ashore in excess of 12 consecutive months will be charged the weekly rate plus 50%.

OTIUM
BOAT HANDLING o

Vessels over 50 tons charged at one and a half times the applicable rate. 75 tons maximum
Lift and block ashore/load onto transport/change cradle including onto cradle
UP 10 8Mce £34.95 per metre
8.TM = TOM e £38.40 per metre

...£38.50 per metre
T2.6M = T5Meiic e £38.85 per metre
15.1M = T8M s £61.05 per metre
18.TIM e POA

UP 10 8M e £30.30 per metre

8.1m - 10m ...£33.60 per metre
10.Tm - 12.5m.. ...£33.65 per metre
12.6m-15m...... ...£34.00 per metre
15. 1M = 18Mcir s £46.00 per metre
T8.TM At POA

UP 10 8M e £35.25 per metre
...£37.95 per metre
£38.05 per metre

T2.6M = 15Meiiitce e £38.10 per metre

T5. 1M = T8M e £59.70 per metre

T8.TM e POA

Hold period in slings...... ..£295.40 per hour minimum charge half hour
Extended period in sliNgs......cccccoeverrrrerenenenecennes £120.45 per night / £180.75 per weekend

Yard movement

In cradle (any length) ... £14.95 per metre

Blocked off (any length)... ...£29.45 per metre

Shed / area shuffle.......ccoerecrnccrerccreceene £359.05 per hour

Emergency lift (out of hours) subject to a surcharge plus normal tariff. POA depending on size and
complexity of vessel to be lifted.

CRANING/LIFTING OTIUM

REWARDS

Mast step/unstep (vessel afloat) excludes labour/rigger

SiNGle SPreader ... e £150.90 per mast POA for vessel ashore
Double Spreader ... £204.05 per mast POA for vessel ashore
[T [ T TP POA POA for vessel ashore
Misc. craning (including banksman maximum load 4 tons
but excluding boat handling)..........ccccccuviuniunnune. £208.75 per hour 30 minutes minimum
Hire of forklift. ..o £106.95 per hour driver only
(but excluding boat handling) or part thereof
OTIUM
PRESSURE WASHING s
Badly fouled boats may be subject to a surcharge 1.5 times normal rate
UP 10 8Mcii e £10.80 per metre
8.1m - 10m...... ....£11.90 per metre
10.1m = 12.5m. ....£12.00 per metre
12.6m-15m..... ....£12.05 per metre
15. 1M = 18M s £14.00 per metre
T8 TIM e £19.30 per metre
TRAILER SAILING - storage and unlimited slipway use
Length overall of vessel whilst on trailer (including hitch)
Annual UP 10 5.9M.eiieeere s £371.70 per metre per annum
6M aNd OVET ... £392.05 per metre per annum
April - September  Up t0 5.9M.....ouiuiiiirccieeeeseereeereee £261.90 per metre per summer
6M aNd OVET .....ueirireereeceeee e £277.75 per metre per summer
Monthly UP 10 5.9M.cciiiicc e £47.40 per metre per month
6M AN OVEX .. £50.35 per metre per month

Fees are payable in advance and do not include berthing.
Keys for wheel/trailer locks must be left in the Marina Office.

MDL STORAGE

Yacht Stores

£1,132.25 per annum
£1,020.30 per annum
£618.70 per annum

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

LaboUN ... £78.95 per person per hour minimum charge half hour
Trailer/cradle storage ....£9.35 per metre per week
CONTraCtOr'S PASS....c.cucureurerererereeeeneneesasesesesesesesaeas £11.20 daily / £726.40 annual

Additional car parking charges may apply — see marina for further details

Visitor's car Park ... £16.25 per day





